

00	 

))			TYE	T OF	COMMERC cs Offic
<i>!</i> /		<del>100010</del>		peniari	CS OFFIC

The Aleka minimum	AUG 10					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 10111680	record the attached original documents or compreheneof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Next Generation, Inc.	Name: David Leanna Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1927 Hall s Mill Road  City Unionville State TN Zip 37180					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No					
Execution Date: Effective 7/7/98						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,226,622					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Douglas T. Johnson, Esq. Miller & MARTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
1000 Volunteer Building 832 Georgia Avenue Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Douglas T. Johnson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2						
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

08/12/1999 MTHAI1 00000191 5226622

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEXT GENERATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Tennessee Corporation. is the owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,226,622, issued by the United States Patent Office on July 13. 1993;

WHEREAS, DAVID LEANNA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), an individual residing in the State of Tennessee, is desirou's of acquiring said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said patent identified herein, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof.

AGREED and executed to be effective as of the  $\frac{7^{14}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{3}{2}$ .

NEXT GENERATION, INC.

By: Dand I telman
Title: President

:: ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\708171\1